CITY OF MADISON DEPARTMENT OF

PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT **CHANGE ORDER** 2/4/2010 Date Contract Name Maple St., Center Ave. & Ludington Ave. Reconstruction Change Order No. Assessment District - 2009 Contract No. : 6281 53W0439 Project No. Change Order Project No. 53W0439 Change Order Description Additional fittings needed to install the new water main Account Numbers for this Change Order: EW01-58273-810455-00-53W0439 around conflicts, also utility trench patch and a 12" valves that was needed but was not included in the bid items. Contractor Rawson Contractors, Inc. 313 W. Beltline Hwy., Sulte 200 Madison, WI 53713 You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract: *N/B Description Unit Unit Price Total Item No. Est. Qty Furnish & Install 12" Valve (See Atlached) 2,000.00 N 4,000.00 2.00 EΑ Abandon Curb Box (See Attached) 2.00 EΑ 400.00 N 800.00

1,150.00 В Additional 12" Fittings 5.00 EΑ 5,750.00 550.00 Additional 6" Fittings 1.00 EΑ В 550,00 TF Utility Trench Patch Type I 5.00 100.00 В 500.00 Utility Trench Patch Type III 95.00 TF 40.00 В 3,800,00 0.00 15,400.00 Net Change Order 948,470.25

The Original Contract Total Sum of previous Change Orders The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order

Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order

Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order

Calendar Days	Working Days	☑Completion Date
		September 15, 2009
\$ **.;	produces by the	
O	0	September 15, 2009

Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance Βy Title Date

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions) Construction Inspector Construction Supervisor Engineer

Original Contract Time/Completion Date

Board of Public Works

This Contract is a:

Allen

963,870.25

Maple St., Center Ave. & Ludington Ave. Reconstruction Assessment District - 2009 Contract #6281 Change Order No. 1

Item #1:

Location: Ludington Ave.

Description: Furnish & Install 12" valve - Not included in bid items.

Item #2:

Location: Ludington

Description: Abandon Curb Box – Not included in bid items

Item #3:

Location: Various locations

Description: Additional 12" Fittings (3 - 12"x6" Tee, 1 - 12"x10" Tee, 1 - 12"x4" Tee)

were not called out on the plans.

Item #4:

Location: Atwood/ Maple

Description: Additional 6" Fitting needed to connect into existing service.